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SERIES 1: WATERLOO METHODIST EPISCOPAL CIRCUIT (includes points in the Townships of
Kingston, Ernestown, Storrington, and Loughborough, including Waterloo (now Cataraqui), Wilton, and
later Inverary, Horning's, Battersea, Freeman's, Counter's, and Sydenham), 1825-1845
Board and Committee Records
1977.336L 1-1 LCM-107 Record book (specific mention of Waterloo and 1825-1845
Wilton only):
Subscription re: building of Waterloo Chapel,
and other financial records, 1825-1827
Subscribers meetings minutes, 1825-26
Quarterly Board minutes, 1839-1845
1-2 LCM-107 Quarterly Board minutes 1834-1835

SERIES 2: LOUGHBOROUGH METHODIST EPISCOPAL CIRCUIT (includes Waterloo Methodist
Episcopal Circuit, and points in the Townships of Loughborough, Ernestown, Storrington, and Kingston,

including White Chapel in Loughborough, Mill Creek (now Odessa), Wilmer, Horning's, Lake Opinicon,
Buck Lake, Head of Lake (now Kepler), Harker's, Spaffordton, and Sydenham), 1839-1884
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.336L 1-3 LCM-268 Baptisms 1839,
1844-1849

Membership Records
1977.336L 1-4 LCM-107 Circuit register 1875-1882

Board and Committee Records
1977.336L 1-3 Quarterly Board minutes 1845-1884

Legal/Property Records
2012.066L 1-7 Deed (copy) 1883

SERIES 3: PORTLAND PRIMITIVE METHODIST MISSION (includes points in the Townships of

Portland, Loughborough, Storrington, Kingston, and Ernestown, including Sydenham, Storrington (now

Inverary), Zion Church, Florida, Pine Grove, Sand Hill, Wilton, and Sharpton), 1854-1878
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.336L 1-5 LCM-107 Baptisms (also contains membership roll) 1854-1878

SERIES 4: SYDENHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes points in the Township of Loughborough,
including Sydenham, Spaffordton, and Wilmer), ca. 1870-1912

Membership Records
1977.336L 1-6 LCM-107 Circuit register 1887-1909

Board and Committee Records
1977.336L 1-7 LCM-107 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1899

Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.336L 1-8 Miscellaneous papers ca.1870-
ca.1885



Sydenham-Perth Road Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 5
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: SYDENHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT cont.

Funds/Congregational Records

Missionary Society subscription list 1906-1912
Financial report 1896

1-9
2012.066L 1-8

SERIES 5: PERTH ROAD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes points in the Townships of Loughborough,
Storrington, and Bedford, including Wilmer, Perth Road, Harker's, Lake Opinicon, Buck Lake, Devil Lake,

North Shore, Bedford Mills, Maple Leaf, and Leland), 1886-1920
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.336L 2-1 LCM-107 Baptisms 1901-1911,
1918-1920
Marriages (one record only) 1910
Burials 1901-1911,
1918-1920

Membership Records
1977.336L 2-2 LCM-107 Circuit register 1886-1911

Sabbath/Sunday School Records
1977.336L 2-3 Attendance book 1906-1910

SERIES 6: SYDENHAM-PERTH ROAD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in the Townships of

Loughborough and Storrington, including Perth Road Methodist Circuit, Perth Road Pastoral Charge

(Perth Road, Wilmer, Maple Leaf, Leland, and Lake Opinicon), and Sydenham), 1912-2003
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.336L 50s-1 Baptisms 1913-1964
Marriages (see also 3-1) 1914-1978
Burials 1912-1963
2012.066L 1-1 Baptismal register 1967-2003
1-2 Marriage register 1983-2003
1-3 Burial register 1967-2003
Board and Committee Records
2012.066L 1-9 Official Board minutes and correspondence 1994-1997
1-10 --- 1997-2001
2-1 Needs Assessment Committee minutes and 1997
reports
Correspondence/Subject Files
2012.066L 2-2 Newsletters 1997-1998
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2012.066L 2-3 Financial reports 1989-1990

Annual Reports
2012.066L 2-4 Annual reports 1981-1987
2-5 --- 1992-2000
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SERIES 7: GRACE UNITED CHURCH, SYDENHAM (includes Sydenham Methodist Church), 1896-2010

1977.336L

2012.066L
1977.336L

2012.066L

2012.066L

1977.336L

2012.066L

1977.336L

2012.066L

1987.224L

2012.066L

1987.224L
2012.066L

2-4

2-5

1-4
2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1
1-5
1-6

70s-1
2-6
2-7
2-8

3-2

29
2-10
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4

3-6
3-7
3-4
4-1
4-2
TR-1

4-3
4-4

4-6RR
TR-2

5-1

5-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Burials

Baptisms

Burials

Baptismal register

Marriage register

- - - (includes Perth Road)

Burial register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Historic roll

Membership transfer stubs

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes
- - - minutes and reports

- - - minutes (Jan.)

- - - minutes and reports

Official Board minutes

Annual Congregational Meetings minutes
(includes Board of Stewards)
Annual Congregational Meetings minutes

Ministry and Personnel Committee records
Manse Committee minutes

Historical Committee correspondence

Ad Hoc Committee on Every Member
Visitation reports

Visitation Steering Committee minutes and
reports

1908-1944
1908-1943
1944-1967
1944-1966
2004-2009
1896-1930
1930-1944
1944-1959
1959-1983
2004-2009
2004-2009

1910-1953
1954-1988
1989-2004
2010

1950-1964
1974-1982
1982-1991
1991

1995-2001
2001-2009
1953-1983
1983-1990
1992

1996

2001-2009
1916-1930
1930-1950
1950-1965
2001-2010
1936-1964

1965-1988
1989-2002
2001-2009
1992-2008
1974-1979
1960

1989

2000
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SERIES 7: GRACE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records

2012.066L 5-3 Estates 1957-1971
5-4 - - - (Stewart) 1993-1995
5-5 --- 1997
5-6 Property correspondence 2001-2005
5-7 Correspondence re. mortgage 1957
5-8 Building addition records 1985-1989
Women's Groups Records
1977.336L 3-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1937-1941
3-7 W.M.S. financial record book 1936-1948
4-1 United Church Women minutes 1962-1967
4-2 --- 1967-1977
4-3 --- 1962-1965
Sabbath/Sunday School Records
2012.066L 5-9 Sunday School minutes (incomplete) 1990-1992,
1994
1977.336L 50s-2 Record book 1938-1952
Youth Group Records
2012.066L 5-10 CGIT minutes 1958-1962
Records of Other Groups
2012.066L 5-11 Volunteer Choir minutes 1934-1949
1977.336L 4-4 - - - record book 1934-1945
Correspondence/Subject Files
2012.066L 5-12 Correspondence 1998-2006
5-13 Correspondence re. accessibility funding 1988-1989
5-14 Correspondence re. CGIT quilt 1994-1995
5-15 100" anniversary 1961
5-16 Newsletters 1981-1985
6-1 Memorial book 1981-2004
Service Bulletins
2012.066L 6-2 150™ anniversary bulletin 1994
6-3 Service bulletins 2001
6-4 Final service bulletin 2009

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2012.066L 6-5 Financial reports 1958, 1962-
1963, 1966
6-6 --- 1968-1969
6-7 --- 2001-2007
6-8 Financial record books 1991

6-9 Treasurer monthly letters 1993-1996
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SERIES 7: GRACE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Annual reports

2012.066L 6-10 Annual reports 1975, 1978-
1980
6-11 --- 2001-20086,
2008-2009
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 8: PERTH ROAD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in the Townships of Loughborough and
Storrington, including Perth Road, Wilmer, Maple Leaf, Leland, and Lake Opinicon), 1957-1977
Board and Committee Records

1977.336L 4-5 Official Board minutes 1957-1961
Congregational Meetings minutes 1957-1977
Annual reports

2012.066L 6-12 Annual reports 2002
Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 9: MAPLE LEAF UNITED CHURCH, 1946-1970
Women's Groups Records

1977.336L 4-6 Woman's Association 'Church Workers' 1953-1962
minutes
4-7 --- 1963-1967
4-8 W.A. 'Church Workers' financial record book 1946-1959
4-9 --- 1959-1961
Women's Groups Records (cont.)
1977.336L 4-10 U.C.W. 'Church Workers' financial record 1962-1964
book
4-11 --- 1965-1970

FN1574.287



