

Sydenham-Perth Road Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 5		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: WATERLOO METHODIST EPISCOPAL CIRCUIT (includes points in the Townships of Kingston, Ernestown, Storrington, and Loughborough, including Waterloo (now Cataraqui), Wilton, and later Inverary, Horning's, Battersea, Freeman's, Counter's, and Sydenham), 1825-1845						
1977.336L	1-1	LCM-107 I	Board and Committee Records Record book (specific mention of Waterloo and Wilton only): Subscription re: building of Waterloo Chapel, and other financial records, 1825-1827 Subscribers meetings minutes, 1825-26	1825-1845		
	1-2		Quarterly Board minutes, 1839-1845 Quarterly Board minutes	1834-1835		
SERIES 2: LOUGHBOROUGH METHODIST EPISCOPAL CIRCUIT (includes Waterloo Methodist Episcopal Circuit, and points in the Townships of Loughborough, Ernestown, Storrington, and Kingston, including White Chapel in Loughborough, Mill Creek (now Odessa), Wilmer, Horning's, Lake Opinicon, Buck Lake, Head of Lake (now Kepler), Harker's, Spaffordton, and Sydenham), 1839-1884  Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
1977.336L	1-3	LCM-268	Baptisms	1839, 1844-1849		
1977.336L	1-4	LCM-107	Membership Records Circuit register	1875-1882		
1977.336L	1-3		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1845-1884		
2012.066L	1-7		Legal/Property Records Deed (copy)	1883		
SERIES 3: PORTLAND PRIMITIVE METHODIST MISSION (includes points in the Townships of Portland, Loughborough, Storrington, Kingston, and Ernestown, including Sydenham, Storrington (now Inverary), Zion Church, Florida, Pine Grove, Sand Hill, Wilton, and Sharpton), 1854-1878  Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
1977.336L	1-5	LCM-107	Baptisms (also contains membership roll)	1854-1878		
SERIES 4: SYDENHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes points in the Township of Loughborough, including Sydenham, Spaffordton, and Wilmer), ca. 1870-1912						
1977.336L	1-6	LCM-107	Membership Records Circuit register	1887-1909		
1977.336L	1-7	LCM-107	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1884-1899		
1977.336L	1-8		Correspondence/Subject Files Miscellaneous papers	ca.1870- ca.1885		

Accession	Box File	Pastoral Cha Micro Reel	rge (Ont.) Page Title	Date
SERIES 4: SY	DENHAM	METHODIST	CIRCUIT cont.	
			Funds/Congregational Records	
	1-9		Missionary Society subscription list	1906-19
2012.066L	1-8		Financial report	1896
SERIES 5: PE	RTH ROA	D METHODIS	T CIRCUIT (includes points in the Townships of	Loughborou
			mer, Perth Road, Harker's, Lake Opinicon, Buck	<u>Lake, Devil</u>
North Shore, E	<u> Bedford Mi</u>	<u>lls, Maple Lea</u> t	f, and Leland), 1886-1920	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.336L	2-1	LCM-107	Baptisms	1901-19 <sup>-</sup>
				1918-192
			Marriages (one record only)	1910
			Burials	1901-19
				1918-19
			Membership Records	
1977.336L	2-2	LCM-107	Circuit register	1886-19 <sup>2</sup>
			Calcheth/Ounday Calcast Bassards	
4077 0001	0.0		Sabbath/Sunday School Records	4000 40
1977.336L	2-3		Attendance book	1906-19
SERIES 6: SY	DENHAM	-PERTH ROAI	D PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in the T	ownships of
Loughborough	and Storr	ington, includi	ng Perth Road Methodist Circuit, Perth Road Pas	toral Charg
(Perth Road, V	Vilmer, Ma	aple Leaf, Lela	nd, and Lake Opinicon), and Sydenham), 1912-2	003
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.336L	5os-1		Baptisms	1913-19
			Marriages (see also 3-1)	1914-19
			Burials	1912-19
2012.066L	1-1		Baptismal register	1967-20
	1-2		Marriage register	1983-20
	1-3		Burial register	1967-20
	10		Burial regioter	1007 200
			Board and Committee Records	
2012.066L	1-9		Official Board minutes and correspondence	1994-199
	1-10			1997-20
	2-1		Needs Assessment Committee minutes and	1997
			reports	
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2012.066L	2-2		Newsletters	1997-19
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2012.066L	2-3		Financial reports	1989-19
			Annual Reports	
2012.066L	2-4		Annual reports	1981-19
2012.000L	2-5			1992-200

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: GRA	ACE UNITI	ED CHURCH,	SYDENHAM (includes Sydenham Methodist Ch	nurch), 1896-2010
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.336L	2-4		Baptisms	1908-1944
			Burials	1908-1943
	2-5		Baptisms	1944-1967
			Burials	1944-1966
2012.066L	1-4		Baptismal register	2004-2009
1977.336L	2-6		Marriage register	1896-1930
	2-7			1930-1944
	2-8			1944-1959
	3-1		(includes Perth Road)	1959-1983
2012.066L	1-5			2004-2009
	1-6		Burial register	2004-2009
			Membership Records	
2012.066L	7os-1		Circuit register	1910-1953
	2-6		Historic roll	1954-1988
	2-7			1989-2004
	2-8		Membership transfer stubs	2010
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.336L	3-2		Session minutes	1950-1964
	3-3			1974-1982
2012.066L	2-9			1982-1991
	2-10			1991
	3-1			1995-2001
	3-2			2001-2009
	3-3		Committee of Stewards minutes	1953-1983
	3-4			1983-1990
	3-5		minutes and reports	1992
	3-6		minutes (Jan.)	1996
	3-7		minutes and reports	2001-2009
1977.336L	3-4		Official Board minutes	1916-1930
	3-5			1930-1950
2012.066L	4-1			1950-1965
	4-2			2001-2010
1987.224L	TR-1		Annual Congregational Meetings minutes (includes Board of Stewards)	1936-1964
2012.066L	4-3		Annual Congregational Meetings minutes	1965-1988
	4-4			1989-2002
	4-5			2001-2009
	4-6RR		Ministry and Personnel Committee records	1992-2008
1987.224L	TR-2		Manse Committee minutes	1974-1979
2012.066L	4-7		Historical Committee correspondence	1960
	5-1		Ad Hoc Committee on Every Member	1989
	5-2		Visitation reports Visitation Steering Committee minutes and reports	2000

Sydenham-Perth Road Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: GRA	ACE UNIT	ED CHURCH	cont.	
2012.066L	5-3 5-4 5-5 5-6 5-7		Legal/Property Records Estates (Stewart) Property correspondence Correspondence re. mortgage	1957-1971 1993-1995 1997 2001-2005 1957
1977.336L	3-6 3-7 4-1 4-2 4-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. financial record book United Church Women minutes	1985-1989 1937-1941 1936-1948 1962-1967 1967-1977 1962-1965
2012.066L	5-9		Sabbath/Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes (incomplete)	1990-1992, 1994
1977.336L	5os-2		Record book	1938-1952
2012.066L	5-10		Youth Group Records CGIT minutes	1958-1962
2012.066L 1977.336L	5-11 4-4		Records of Other Groups Volunteer Choir minutes record book	1934-1949 1934-1945
2012.066L	5-12 5-13 5-14 5-15 5-16 6-1		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence Correspondence re. accessibility funding Correspondence re. CGIT quilt 100 <sup>th</sup> anniversary Newsletters Memorial book	1998-2006 1988-1989 1994-1995 1961 1981-1985 1981-2004
2012.066L	6-2 6-3 6-4		Service Bulletins 150 <sup>th</sup> anniversary bulletin Service bulletins Final service bulletin	1994 2001 2009
2012.066L	6-5 6-6 6-7 6-8 6-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial reports  Financial record books Treasurer monthly letters	1958, 1962- 1963, 1966 1968-1969 2001-2007 1991 1993-1996

Sydenham-Perth Road Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 5 of 5	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 7: GRA	ACE UNITE	ED CHURCH o	cont.		
			Annual reports		
2012.066L	6-10		Annual reports	1975, 1978-	
	6-11			1980 2001-2006, 2008-2009	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
			Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 8: PERTH ROAD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in the Townships of Loughborough and					
			er, Maple Leaf, Leland, and Lake Opinicon), 195		
		•	Board and Committee Records		
1977.336L	4-5		Official Board minutes	1957-1961	
			Congregational Meetings minutes	1957-1977	
			Annual reports		
2012.066L	6-12		Annual reports	2002	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 9: MAPLE LEAF UNITED CHURCH, 1946-1970					
1977.336L	4-6		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association 'Church Workers' minutes	1953-1962	
	4-7			1963-1967	
	4-8		W.A. 'Church Workers' financial record book	1946-1959	
	4-9			1959-1961	
1977.336L	4-10		Women's Groups Records (cont.) U.C.W. 'Church Workers' financial record book	1962-1964	
	4-11			1965-1970	

FN1574.287